## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).140/2024

THE ANDHRA PRADESH MINERAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

DASU MANIKANTAIAH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.266202/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.266200/2023-EX-PARTE STAY)

WITH

Diary No(s). 49395/2023 (XVII)

(IA No.1383/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.1384/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.1381/2024-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date: 05-08-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. R. Krishnaamorthi, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh Dingra, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Jaiswal, Adv.

Ms. Vijayalaxmi Krishnaamorthi, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Randhir Kumar Ojha, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sanjana Grace Thomas, Adv.

Ms. Shreepurna Dasgupta, Adv.

Ms. Srishti Agnihotri, AOR

Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, AOR

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Samarth Luthra, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Keshav Singh, Adv.

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR

Mrs. Gayatri Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Vasudev, Adv.

Ms. Gayatri Gulati, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for respondent nos.1 and 2 (in Diary

No.49395/2023) states that the counter affidavit has been filed, but the same is not on record. A copy of the same be supplied to learned counsel for the appellant(s)/petitioner(s).

- 2. Subject to curing the defects, if any, Registry is directed to tag the same with the paper-book.
- 3. Post the matters on 06.09.2024.

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR